FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



08-06-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #



08-16-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

DEMARK FEE PROCESS. RECEIVED

**RECORDATION** |



9 AUG -6 P 4: 19

	MA J.Q1117223 US PATENT &
	: Please record the attached original document(s) processing
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
<b>✓</b> New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year July 30, 1999  Change of Name  Release of Security Agreement
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Wells Fargo Bank	July 30, 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other National Association	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation U.S.A.
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Primadonna Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 95997	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	Nevada 89193-5997
Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
1999 NTHAI1 00000301 2015414	R OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 BP 482 700.00 BP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Fond comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

PTO-1618B
00100

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	202-45	57-0160	
Name	Marc A. Bergsman	-	47-4			
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC					
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW		1919-1912	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		ched conveyance d	ocument #	2	
	Application Number(s)	•	7 7		onal numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>o</u>				• • •	
	demark Application Number			tration Numbe	r(s)	
75/018,549	75/018,370	75/208,719	1,793,908	2,023,600	2,028,563	
75/208,718	75/208,717	75/208,722	2,035,222	2,023,599	2,023,602	
			2,028,568	2,035,225	1,980,864	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of pro	operties involved.	#	29	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$	740	
Method o	of Payment: Enc	losed 🗸 De	eposit Account	•		
Deposit A				•		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if ac	Deposit Account I		# (	<b>)4-1061</b>	
		Authorization to o	harge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No	
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
М	arc A. Bergsman	Maro G	Dergyman	1	08/06/99	
	of Person Signing	S	ignature		Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Ionth Day Year				
Name W	Vells Fargo Bank						
Formerly _		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26	:				
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnersnip Corporation A	ssociation				
✓ Other							
✓ Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	U.S.A.					
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name	The Primadonna Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 95997						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	Las Vegas	Nevada 89193					
	City	State/Country  I imited Portnership If document to be rec	Zip Code Corded is an				
Individu	ıal   General Partnership	Limited Partiel Ship					
Individu		assignment and the not domiciled in the	receiving party is United States, an				
☐ Individu		assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul	receiving party is United States, an mestic d be attached				
		assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do	receiving party is United States, an mestic d be attached e a separate				
Corporat  Other		assignment and the mot domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the A	receiving party is United States, an mestic d be attached e a separate				
Corporat Other Citizens Trademark	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Re	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Accument from the Accument from the Accument from Nevada  egistration Number(s)  Mark if additional	receiving party is United States, an Imestic Id be attached Ie a separate Assignment.)				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Action Nevada  Pegistration Number(s)  Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	receiving party is United States, an Imestic Id be attached Is a separate Assignment.) Inumbers attached InumBers attach				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Re	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Action Number(s)  Mark if additional gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)	receiving party is United States, an Imestic Id be attached Ie a separate Assignment.) Inumbers attached Inumbers attached				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Action Nevada  Pegistration Number(s)  Gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	receiving party is United States, an Imestic Id be attached Is a separate Assignment.) Inumbers attached InumBers attach				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Action Number(s)  Mark if additional gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)	receiving party is United States, an Imestic Id be attached Ie a separate Assignment.) Inumbers attached Inumbers attached				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Actional Registration Number(S)  Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(S)  2,015,414  1,874,879	receiving party is United States, an omestic do be attached e a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached e property).				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Action Number(s)  Begistration Number(s)  Gegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  2,015,414  1,673,710  1,999,074	receiving party is United States, an omestic do be attached e a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached e property).  2,003,237				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Actional Registration Number(s)  Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  2,015,414  1,874,879  1,673,710  1,999,074  1,872,054  2,006,265	receiving party is United States, an omestic do be attached a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached be property).  2,003,237  2,001,633				
Corporat Other Citizens  Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Refer to the Reference of	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be document from the Action Number(s)  Begistration Number(s)  Gregistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)  2,015,414  1,874,879  1,673,710  1,999,074  1,872,054  2,006,265	receiving party is United States, an omestic do be attached a separate Assignment.)  numbers attached be property).  2,003,237  2,001,633				

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is executed as of the 30 day of , 1999, by WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, Agent Bank, hereinafter referred to, in such capacity, as "Agent Bank".

R\_E\_C\_I\_T\_A\_L\_S:

#### WHEREAS:

- A. THE PRIMADONNA CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") executed on or about June 5, 1997, in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, as Agent Bank, a Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1997 on Reel 1605 at Frame 0215 (hereinafter the "Security Agreement").
- B. In consideration of the full satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement, Agent Bank desires to release all of its right, title and interest in and to the collateral and rights of Assignor which were encumbered by the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable considerations, Agent Bank does hereby certify and agree as follows:

- 1. That it is the owner and holder of the indebtedness mentioned in and secured by the Security Agreement.
- 2. That the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied and the Security Agreement shall be and is hereby fully cancelled and all collateral and other rights thereby encumbered and assigned are hereby fully released and discharged therefrom.

rel-tra.agt/pri99-1 040999mmf

LAW OFFICES OF
HENDERSON & MORGAN, LLC
164 HUBBARD WAY
SUITE B
RENO, NEVADA 89502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing instrument as of the day and year first above written.

### AGENT BANK:

WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, as Agent Bank

Virginia Christenson,
Assistant Vice President

STATE OF NEVADA

SS

COUNTY OF Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on  $\underline{July\ 30}$  , 1999, by VIRGINIA CHRISTENSON as Assistant Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association.

Notary Rublic

OFFICIAL SEAL
Judy E. McCoy
Notary Public - State of Nevada
CLARK COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2002

rel-tra.agt/pri99-1 040999mmf

2